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REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(Please type or print. File original with CLK.) 

Date: 4/27/2015 

1. From Division I Staff: j ~(ce Of Telecommunications 

2. 0PR: s .Deas ~,0 ~\ 
3. 0CR: I '~ \ 
4. Suggested Docket Title: Reguest for cancellation of PATS Certificate No. 3618 by: Telcentrallnc. \ ..c..ff~~ 

~\~\\\S" . 

~~- """\"\:.:.\-\ Octc.S 
-~ 

5. Program/Mod u le/Submod ule Assignment: lb\ \ - ~- lf:L/ ~c.'S 
~ j().'"\ t' ;;-
-~ 

I 

6. Suggested Docket Mailing List 

a. Provide NAMES/ACRONYMS, if registered company 0 Provided as an Attachment 

Company Code, Parties 
if applicable: (include address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): 

TF064 TELCENTRAL ROBERT HOLMLUND 

b. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others (match representatives to companies) 

Company Code, Interested persons, if any, 
if applicable: (include address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): 

7. Check one: ~ Supporting documentation attached 0 To be provided with Recommendation 

Comments: - -;-
(J1 -- ....-, 
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TELCENTRAL INC. 
13488 S. SOUTHPOINT AVE 
FLORAL CITY, FL 34436 

4/24/2015 

Bob Casey and Beth W. Salak 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Dear Bob Casey and Beth W. Salak 

Certified No. 70131710000193016819 

Effective immediately Telcentral Inc requests to cancel its pay telephone certificate # 
~ Tel central Inc is no longer an active corporation as we have gone out of business. 
'01 I 'lS ?- D 

I am sending this request via email to bcasey@psc.state.fl.us, bsalak@psc.state.fl.us 
and also certified U.S. Postal Service. 

Thank you 

Robert Holmlund 



.-------------- -----~ 

Sakina Deas 

From: Beth Salak 
Sent: 
To: 

Thursday, April 23, 2015 4:48 PM 
Sakina Deas; Bob Casey 

Subject: FW: Cancel Telcentral #3618 payphone certificate 

We can put this in the docket to confirm that he agrees. 

From: Robert H [mailto:telcentral777@gmail.com] 
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 4:19PM 
To: Beth Salak 
Subject: Re: Cancel Telcentral #3618 payphone certificate 

Yes! That sounds correct for Telcentral Inc. 

Thanks Robert Holmlund 

On Thu, Apr 23,2015 at 2:42PM, Beth Salak <BSalak@psc.state.fl.us> wrote: 

Mr. Holdrum, 

We will begin processing your cancellation, but our records indicate that your certificate number is 3718 and 
that is the certificate we will be cancelling. If you disagree with the certificate number our records reflect, please let me 

know. 

Sincerely, 

Beth Salak 

From: Robert H [mailto:telcentral777@gmail.com] 
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:26 AM 
To: Bob Casey 
Cc: Beth Salak 
Subject: Cancel Telcentral #3618 payphone certificate 

4/24115 
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Dear Bob Casey and Beth Salak 

Enclosed is a letter to cancel Telcentral #3618 payphone certificate. Telcentral is no longer an active 
corporation and has gone out of business. 

Thank you 

Robert Holmlund 
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REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE 

P..AF MCD This ls: Production Version 1 

Search I RAF Forms calculator 

Utility Information------------------------------------------------------------------

Utility Moiling ~·~·· ·~~····· 
N 

Telcentrallnc. 
a me: 

Streetl: 13488 Southpoint Avenue 

State: Fl 

Federalld; 59-3237078 

Utility Status Code: jREGULATED 

Certificate#; 3718 

Complete Nome;. Telcentrallnc. 

Street2: 

Zip: 34436-4557 

Bankruptcy Start · 
Date: 

Utility Status Date: "~"'11"'9"11"'9"'94,.,---

Utility Code; TF064 

City: Floral City 

Phone: (407) 625-4700 

Bankruptcy End 
Date: 

WriteOff Type: 

RAF Account Information--------------------------------------------, All Comments: 

Raf Periods; 1/1/2014- 12/31/2014 • a 
RAF Period Covered: 1/1/2014- 12131/2014 

Service; jPA T 

· ·Correspondence Suspended • l".".·.·.·: Show Cause 

Check Received 

fL~~:1 ConfKJential 

···!On Payment Plan ······ Utility Request Close 

·1 Rat Form Withdrawn ··· Audited 

Current RAF Status: RAF period payment with satisfy all the fee ···;Send Collection Collection Date:~ L .! Collection Withdrawn 

Raf Transactions: 

Operating Revenue: j1,295.96 

Gross Interstate Revenue: : J 

RAF Rate: 0.0016 

RAF Form Received 

=Amended Return 

-·-::= RAF Account Satisfied 

II Actual .,-.. , Estimated 

[}Don't calculate Penalty lt:l Don't calculate Interest 

RAF Due Date; 1/3012015 

AHessments-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------,-----

Due Paid WriteOff Refund Expired Refund Owe 
"'' '"" "-··--·············. 

RAF 100.00 100.00 0.00 

Penalty jo.oo !o.oo 
........ 1 .... 

BType: 

Interest 0.00 0.00 
RAF Documents 

Extenslonr.:lo-=.o-=-o------r.:lo-=.o-=-o------.---------.--------.---------~o.oo I 
"'---·~~~--w~-....l~m-• 

Total 100.00 100.00 0.00 

ttp:/ /we bapps/PSCRAF /RafU tility Details.aspx?PageN arne= U serSearch& UtilityServicesld=2182&RafAcco... 4/23/201 




